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Appendix for WCDMA B2 

 

 

 

Product Name: HTC Smartphone 

Model No: Wildfire E7 
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AppendixA: Average Power Output Data 

Test Result 

Band Channel Power(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 22.15 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 22.01 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 21.71 33.01 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Power(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 21.17 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 20.63 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 20.67 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 20.60 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 20.97 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 20.43 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 20.43 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 20.44 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 20.78 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 20.22 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 20.20 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 20.20 33.01 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Power(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 20.26 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 20.18 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 19.24 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 19.22 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 18.76 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 20.07 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 20.04 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 19.06 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 19.03 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 18.59 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 19.79 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 19.82 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 18.82 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 18.79 33.01 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 18.68 33.01 PASS 
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AppendixB:Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Test Result 

Band Channel Peak-to-Average Ratio(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band2 9262 2.96 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2.99 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2.84 13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Peak-to-Average Ratio(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 3.13 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 3.39 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 3.59 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 3.65 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 3.13 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 3.39 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 3.59 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 3.62 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 3.04 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 3.3 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 3.51 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 3.54 13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Peak-to-Average Ratio(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 4.43 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 5.45 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 4.99 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 5.57 13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 4.17 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 4.38 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 5.48 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 4.99 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 5.51 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 4.2 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 4.35 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 5.33 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 4.84 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 5.42 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 4.06 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band2-9262-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-2-PASS 
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Band2-9400-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 
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Band2-9538-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-PASS 
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Band2-9400-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-4-PASS 
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Band2-9400-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-2-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-5-PASS 
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AppendixC:26dB Bandwidth andOccupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Channel 
Occupied Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Limit(MHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 4.176 4.72 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4.176 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4.166 4.76 --- PASS 

 

 

Band Channel SubTest 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Limit(MHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 4.176 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 2 4.176 4.72 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 3 4.166 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 4 4.176 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 1 4.166 4.72 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 2 4.176 4.72 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 3 4.166 4.73 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4 4.176 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 1 4.176 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 2 4.176 4.73 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 3 4.166 4.73 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4 4.166 4.74 --- PASS 

 

 

Band Channel SubTest 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Limit(MHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 4.206 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 2 4.206 5.25 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 3 4.206 5.27 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 4 4.196 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 5 4.186 4.99 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 1 4.196 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 2 4.196 4.72 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 3 4.196 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4 4.196 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 5 4.176 4.76 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 1 4.186 4.74 --- PASS 
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Band2 9538 2 4.196 4.75 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 3 4.206 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4 4.186 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 5 4.176 4.73 --- PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band2-9262-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-2-PASS 
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Band2-9400-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 
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Band2-9538-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-PASS 
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Band2-9400-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-4-PASS 
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Band2-9400-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-2-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-5-PASS 
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AppendixD:Band Edge 

Test Result 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1849.86 -26.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1910.01 -23.78 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 1849.88 -27.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1849.86 -27.00 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1849.90 -26.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1849.86 -26.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1910.00 -26.80 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1910.18 -24.91 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1910.17 -24.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1910.16 -23.86 -13 PASS 

 

 

Band Channel SubTest Frequency (MHz) Result (dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 1849.90 -25.50 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1849.87 -26.45 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1849.98 -26.37 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1849.85 -27.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1849.91 -25.66 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1910.00 -29.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1910.14 -25.90 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1910.12 -26.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1910.08 -27.34 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1910.10 -27.63 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band2-9262-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-2-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-1-PASS 
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Band2-9262-2-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-4-PASS 
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Band2-9262-5-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-2-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-4-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-5-PASS 
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AppendixE:Conducted SpuriousEmission 

Test Result 

Band Channel 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -67 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -58.95 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 30~1000MHz 981.04 -50.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1000~30000MHz 6510 -40.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3000~20000MHz 6861.2 -37.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -70.31 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.3 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 30~1000MHz 918.09 -50.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1000~30000MHz 6991.4 -40.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3000~20000MHz 6524.6 -37.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -68.23 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -60.39 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 30~1000MHz 985.21 -50.28 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1000~30000MHz 6837.7 -41.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3000~20000MHz 6556.9 -38 -13 PASS 

 

Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -70.23 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 0.46 -60.3 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 962.61 -50.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~30000MHz 6872.5 -41.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 3000~20000MHz 6539.9 -37.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -68.16 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.73 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 968.24 -49.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~30000MHz 6524.5 -41.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 3000~20000MHz 6851 -37.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69.56 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 0.46 -59.42 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 977.26 -50.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~30000MHz 6910.2 -41.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 3000~20000MHz 6558.6 -37.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -70.51 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.02 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 974.73 -50.2 -13 PASS 



Reference No.: WTX25X04095969W001 Page 35 of 98 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn                Page 35 of 98 

 

Band2 9262 4 1000~30000MHz 6573.8 -40.97 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 3000~20000MHz 6903.7 -38.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69.78 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.16 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 996.17 -50.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~30000MHz 6478.1 -41.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 3000~20000MHz 6832.3 -37.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -70.35 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.92 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 932.06 -50.29 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~30000MHz 6823.2 -41.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 3000~20000MHz 6499.1 -38.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -71.75 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.32 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 980.84 -50.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 1000~30000MHz 6898.6 -41.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 3000~20000MHz 6825.5 -37.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -70.27 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -60.26 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 999.37 -50.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~30000MHz 6837.7 -40.78 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 3000~20000MHz 6983.6 -37.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -58.78 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 990.16 -50.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~30000MHz 6840.6 -41.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 3000~20000MHz 6499.1 -38.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -71.22 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -59.1 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 898.6 -50.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~30000MHz 6594.1 -40.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 3000~20000MHz 6533.1 -38.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69.04 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 0.45 -57.99 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 930.22 -50.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~30000MHz 6521.6 -40.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 3000~20000MHz 6788.1 -37.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -68.62 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.62 -62.52 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 968.43 -50.1 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~30000MHz 6927.6 -40.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 3000~20000MHz 6908.8 -38.03 -13 PASS 
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Band Channel SubTest 
Frequency Range 

 (Mhz) 

Frequency 

(dBm) 

Result  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -70.25 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 0.15~30MHz 24.77 -65.05 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 30~1000MHz 995.1 -50.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 1000~30000MHz 6547.7 -40.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 1 3000~20000MHz 6788.1 -38.07 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -69.07 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 0.15~30MHz 28.81 -66.61 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 30~1000MHz 981.91 -50.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 1000~30000MHz 6559.3 -40.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 2 3000~20000MHz 6852.7 -37.8 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.03 -70.69 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 0.15~30MHz 26.41 -65.59 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 30~1000MHz 981.72 -50.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 1000~30000MHz 6518.7 -40.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 3 3000~20000MHz 6971.7 -38.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -69.83 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 0.15~30MHz 24.73 -66.05 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 30~1000MHz 981.52 -50.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 1000~30000MHz 6817.4 -41 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 4 3000~20000MHz 6830.6 -38.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -66.76 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.15~30MHz 23.75 -65.36 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 30~1000MHz 965.13 -50 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1000~30000MHz 6510 -40.9 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 3000~20000MHz 6767.7 -37.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -70.7 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 0.15~30MHz 21.94 -64.48 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 30~1000MHz 980.46 -50.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 1000~30000MHz 6997.2 -40.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 1 3000~20000MHz 6871.4 -37.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.02 -69.61 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 0.15~30MHz 24.71 -65.65 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 30~1000MHz 971.63 -50.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 1000~30000MHz 6878.3 -40.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2 3000~20000MHz 6502.5 -38.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69.58 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 0.15~30MHz 25.69 -65.88 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 30~1000MHz 974.35 -50.16 -13 PASS 
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Band2 9400 3 1000~30000MHz 6988.5 -40.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 3 3000~20000MHz 6810.2 -37.92 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -65.15 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 0.15~30MHz 22 -65.82 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 30~1000MHz 985.31 -49.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 1000~30000MHz 6214.2 -40.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 4 3000~20000MHz 6538.2 -37.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -66.07 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.15~30MHz 26.75 -66.2 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 30~1000MHz 962.51 -50.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 1000~30000MHz 6747.8 -40.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 3000~20000MHz 6845.9 -37.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -68.82 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 0.15~30MHz 23.82 -66.09 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 30~1000MHz 970.95 -50.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 1000~30000MHz 6997.2 -40.7 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 1 3000~20000MHz 6507.6 -37.64 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -69.41 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 0.15~30MHz 26.93 -65.43 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 30~1000MHz 995.39 -50.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 1000~30000MHz 6971.1 -41.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2 3000~20000MHz 6777.9 -37.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -68.67 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 0.15~30MHz 23.99 -65.84 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 30~1000MHz 965.42 -50.27 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 1000~30000MHz 6536.1 -40.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 3 3000~20000MHz 6545 -37.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -65.13 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 21.38 -66.11 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 951.55 -50.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~30000MHz 6220 -41.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 3000~20000MHz 6930.9 -38.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.01 -65.75 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.15~30MHz 24.84 -65.65 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 30~1000MHz 997.14 -50.1 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1000~30000MHz 6530.3 -40.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 3000~20000MHz 6845.9 -37.9 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band2-9262-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-30~1000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1000~30000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 



Reference No.: WTX25X04095969W001 Page 40 of 98 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn                Page 40 of 98 

 

 

Band2-9400-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1000~30000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-1000~30000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9538-3000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-1-30~1000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-1000~30000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-1-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-2-1000~30000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-2-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-3-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-1000~30000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-3-3000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-4-30~1000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-1000~30000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9262-4-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-1-1000~30000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-1-3000~20000MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 

Band2-9400-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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